
Press Releases
Offer for Shares in Chia Hsin Cement Greater China Holding Corporation
Limited (Chia Hsin) in Exchange for Shares in TCC International Holdings
Limited (TCC)

Disclosure of Dealings in Securities of TCC by Morgan Stanley Asia Limited
(Morgan Stanley), an Associate of TCC, the Offeror 27 June 2007

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings of Morgan Stanley
pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

 
 

Party Date of Dealing Purchase/
Sale

No. of
Shares

Unit
Price
(HK$)

Resultant
Balance

and
Percentage

of Class

Morgan Stanley 26 June 2007 Sale 4,000 6.02 1,262,000
(0.16%)

  Sale 12,000 6.01 1,250,000
(0.16%)

  Sale 20,000 6.00 1,230,000
(0.16%)

  Sale 10,000 5.99 1,220,000
(0.16%)

  Sale 4,000 5.98 1,216,000
(0.16%)

  Sale 4,000 5.96 1,212,000
(0.16%)

Sale 12,000 5.95 1,200,000
(0.16%)

Sale 12,000 5.94 1,188,000
(0.15%)

Sale 8,000 5.92 1,180,000
(0.15%)

Sale 14,000 5.91 1,166,000
(0.15%)

Sale 40,000 5.90 1,126,000
(0.15%)



Sale 10,000 5.89 1,116,000
(0.15%)

Ends

1. Morgan Stanley has obtained consent from the Executive under Rule 21.3 of the Takeovers
Code for such dealings.

 


